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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
Docket No. 17-035-T07  

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 20th day of 
July, 2017, on the following:  
 
PacifiCorp/Rocky Mountain Power   
Daniel Solander  daniel.solander@pacificorp.com  
Bob Lively 
Data Request Response Center 

bob.lively@pacificorp.com  
datarequest@pacificorp.com 

 
Office of Consumer Services  
Robert Moore 
Steven Snarr 

rmoore@agutah.gov 
stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov  
Bela Vastag 
Cheryl Murray 
 

bvastag@utah.gov  
cmurray@utah.gov 

Utah Division of Public Utilities  
Patricia Schmid  pschmid@agutah.gov  
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov  
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov  
Artie Powell  wpowell@utah.gov  
Erika Tedder 
DPU Data Request Center  

etedder@utah.gov  
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

  
Renewable Energy Coalition  
J. Craig Smith jcsmith@smithlawonline.com 
Adam S. Long along@smithlawonline.com 
John Lowe jravenesanmaros@yahoo.com  
  
Sierra Club  
Gloria Smith 
Travis Ritchie  
 

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org  

Utah Association of Energy Users  
Gary Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com  
Neal Townsend 
 

ntownsend@energystrat.com  

Utah Clean Energy  
Sophie Hayes  sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  
Kate Bowman 
 

kate@utahcleanenergy.org 

Western Resource Advocates  
Jennifer Gardner  jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org  
Nancy Kelly  nancy.kelly@westernresources.org  
Penny Anderson  penny.anderson@westernresources.org  
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HEAL Utah 
Michael Shea 
 

 
michael@healutah.org  

  
         

____________________________ 
        /s/ Sophie Hayes  


